MAYOR’S OFFICE ON DISABILITY
FACT SHEET
Last updated 1/7/25, MA
DEPARTMENT OVERVIEW
The mission of the Mayor's Office on Disability is to ensure that every program, service, benefit, activity and facility operated or
funded by the City is fully accessible to, and useable by, people with disabilities. MOD is responsible for overseeing the
implementation and local enforcement of the City's obligations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) as well as other
federal, state and local access codes and disability rights laws. As part of this responsibility, MOD may issue policies and

2014 Prius Used for site inspections Toyota
BUDGET CODES
Code Type Code Description/Notes
PS Department 207649 ADM Disability Access
PS Fund 10000 GF Annual Account Ctrl
PS Authority 10000 Operating
PS Project 10003090 ADDA Disability Access
PS Activity 0001 Disability Access Operations
FAMIS Division ADM23
FAMIS Program FAV
FAMIS Subfund 1GAGFAAA General Fund
FAMIS Index 700100 DISABILITY ACCESS OFFICE; operating index code
PS Fund 10020 GF Continuing Authority Ctrl
PS Authority 10782 AD City Admin Projects-disable
PS Project 10005806 ADDA Disability Capital Projs
PS Activity 0061 Cadend191299
PS Activity 0089 Reserve
PS Authority 10786 AD Sfgh Campus Alterations
PS Project 10005806 ADDA Disability Capital Projs
PS Activity 0069 Cadend301299
PS Authority 10787 AD Somarts & Mission Centers
PS Project 10005806 ADDA Disability Capital Projs
PS Activity 0071 Cadend311299
PS Authority 10788 AD Ada Pm Admin
PS Project 10005806 ADDA Disability Capital Projs
PS Activity 0072 Gsa Admin Ada Transition Plan
PS Authority 10789 AD Sf Std Clinic
PS Project 10030425 PW MaxineHall Clinic Elev Impr
PS Activity 0001 Ada Dph
MAYOR’S OFFICE ON DISABILITY
FACT SHEET
Last updated 1/7/25, MA
Code Type Code Description/Notes
PS Authority 10813 AD Disabled Access - Jul Proba
PS Project 10002755 ADDA Juv Prob Admin Bldg
PS Activity 0001 7809A-Bdc Labor
PS Authority 10805 AD Disabled Access - Laguna Ho
PS Project 10002791 PW LHH Path of Travel Imp
PS Activity 0001 7922A-Boa Labor
PS Authority 15753 AD Disability Access Maintena
PS Project 10005806 ADDA Disability Capital Projs
PS Activity 0017 Homeless Shelters
PS Project 10016763 ADDA Access Barrier Removal
PS Activity 0002 Fy15-16 Projects
PS Project 10038911 ADDA Barrier Removal Stow Lake
PS Activity 0001 Stow Lake Barrier Removal
PS Project 10038912 ADDA GGP SharonArtStudioMeadow
PS Activity 0001 GGP Sharon Art Studio
FAMIS Subfund 1GAGFACP General Fund Continuing Projects
FAMIS Index 700048 DISABLED ACCESS CAPITAL PROJECTS; main project
index code
PS Fund 15384 CPXCF COP Crit Reprs/Rcv Stmls
PS Authority 22225 ADDA Disability Access CR COPs
PS Project 10038913 ADDA GGP Barrier Removal PROW
PS Activity 0001 Public ROW - Stanyan Curb
PS Activity 0002 Public ROW - JFK Drive